From: Larry Visoski f:_:»

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:36 PM
To: Je vacation
Subject: Fwd: HANDLING - 116033728 - N908JE

You are correct!
Sent fro= my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tango Tear < N <o

Date: March 17, 2016 at=5:27:34 AM EDT

To: "“Larry Visoski | <mailto =" c_ cmailm_:
Cc: Tango Team < <mailto -

Subject: FW: HANDLING - 1160337=8 - NS08JE
Hey Larry,

Please see the email trail b=low for reference to the conversation | have had with the handler in Morocc=. They have
confirmed that as long as Ms. Shuliak arrives before the expiration date of her visa, she will be allowed to stay past th=
expiration date, as long as her total stay does not exceed 30 days.</=:p>

Thank you,

David Zucca</=pan>
Tango Team Senior Mission A=visor

universalweather.com

Mowving organizations tha= move the worldsm,

:lllrh}
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Discover a new way to ma=age your trips. Download uvGO to your Apple iPad® f=r free at unive=salweather.com/uvGO.,

From: STARSRAK [<= href="mailtol N -

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 8:02 AM
To: Tango Team
Subject: RE: HANDLING - 116033728 - N90BJE-E0B723069

Dear David,
That's correct
B.rgds//Ezzat

STARS Aviation Services<=:p>

Marrakesh Me=ara Airport

Phone :=/span> | N EEEEEEEEE

—l}

www starsaviationservices com<=as

De : Tango Team [mailt= NN <oilto I - | £nvoyé : jeudi 17 mars

2016 12:50 A : STARSRAK; Tango Team Objet : RE: HANDLING - 116033728 - N908IJE

Hello Karima,

So to confirm, if she enter= Morocco on Saturday, the 19th of March, she can still stay a ma= of 30 days from that date,
even if it those 30 days are past the visa's expiration date?
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Thank you,

David Zucca</=pan>
Tango Team Senior Mission A=visor

universalweather.com

Moving organizations tha= move the worldsm.
=/b>

Discover a new way to ma=age your trips. Download uvGO to your Apple iPad® f=r free at unive=salweather.com/uvGO.

From: STARSRAK [<= href="mailt

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 7:46 AM

To: Tango Team

Subject: RE: HANDLING - 116033728 - N908JE-E08723004

Hello David&nbs=:;

As mentioned on the pap vis= ; the passenger Karyna Shuliak stay duration is limited to 30days : s= she must enter to
Maorocco before 20Marl6 and not exceed 30days in the country with the same visa,

Rgds
Karima
STARS Aviation Services<=:p>

Marrakesh Menara Airport=o:p>

Phone :<=pan style="font-size:11.0pt;font-family:"Calibri","sans-se=if";color:#17365D"> _
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Fax:

www.starsaviationservi=es.com

De : Tango Team [mailt= NN <oiito N - | cnvoyé : jeudi 17 mars

2016 12:22 A : STARSRAK; Tango Team Objet : RE: HAMDLING - 116033728 - N90BJE
Hello Bouziani,<=span=

| have attached a copy of t=e Morocco Visa for pax Karyna Shuliak. Can you look over it as advise if sh= will be allowed to
stay in Morocco past the expiration date of 20Marl6?

Thank you,

David Zucca</=pan>
Tango Team Senior Mission A=visor

universalweather.com

Moving organizations tha= move the worldsm.
=.|'rh}

Discover a new way to ma=age your trips. Download uvGO to your Apple iPad® f=r free at unive=salweather.com/uvGO.

From: STARSRAK [<= hrefz"mailtc*
Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2016 10:53 AM

To: Tango Team

Subject: RE: HANDLING - 116033728 - N90BJE-E0B719726

De=r David ,
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&n=sp;

Regarding your request about vi=a for passenger with BELORUSSIAN nationality, after check with immigration
a=thorities:

Kindly note that the passenger c=n be accepted on arrival before 20march as mentioned below and also s=e can passed
this date of visa expiration,&nb=p; if duration of stay allowed by Moroccan embassy

mentioned in her visa.

Pls send us a copy of &nb=p; passenger’s visa and full schedule in order to clarify this=kind of information .

For further information don =99t hesitate to contact=us.

B,rgds.

Bouziani Salem

"I - - I -

web: www.starsaviationservices.com <https://url=efense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-

3A  www.starsaviationservices.com&=d=BOMFaQ&c=qHNyRulKHYel-

v TnTAWXgdfkZpyjWUA1LePL7eQ55Q8r=jbGe=hj_s3L7T_ly3Um5jmCacmEKWRfxR2FPAgHEhBUEM=k7mpTKb5djlGfcCl
BLI9XVorH4MP=uBzHOHdnU-EBwE&s=h_8zmZ8I19qTw30G-6vfTO-plfyXfI99ENHdoVCUfIWE&e==>

pe : sTaRsoPs [mailto [ -

mercredi 16 mars 2016 13:04 A : TangoTeam @uni=-wea.com <mailto

I <ailto

starsrakcity @stars=viationservices.com <mailto
starsops@starsaviation=ervices.com <mailto
starsopsmgri@starsav=ationservices.com <mailto
Objet : RE: HANDLING - 116033728 - N90SIE

Dear David,

Good afternoon
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Acknowledge your e-mail and confirm:<=:p=>

- Handling /slots/parking at GMMX as requested below.

- All expenses incurred by this flight w=Il be on credit basis through Stars Aviation Services on your behalf</=:p>

Kindly advise if following services are n=eded:
Crew hotac ?
Crew transporta=ion toffrom their hotel?

VIP access loun=e for pax [ extra 60€ per passenger and per leg from 0600 to 21h00 from 21h00 t= 06h00 ; 90€) .
Regarding visa question, our team at GMMX will check with Immigration a=d revert

- All other relevant services and suitab=e equipments will be arranged as usual.

<=pan style="font-size:11.0pt;font-family:"Arial","sans-seri="">

Our contacts at GMMX:

e-mail - | < i - -

Important<== :
-According to the instructions o= the airport authorities , please provide us with the Noise Certificate of t=e aircraft .

-According to the new immigratio= regulation, VISA cannot be obtained upon arrival for crew requiring VISA t= enter in
Morocco

<f=>
Best regards

Larbi Archane
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WEB : www.starsaviationservices.com <https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-

3A__ www.starsav=ationservices.com&d=BOQMFaQ&c=gHNyRulJKHYel-

v TnTIWXgdfkZpy)WUA1L=PL7eQ55Q&r=jbG6rhj_s3L7T_ly3Um5jmCacmEKWRfxR2FPAgHEhBU&mM=k7mpTK=5djIGfcC1
BLI9XVorHAMPBUBzHOHdAnU-EBwWE&s=h_8zmZ819gTw30G-6vfTO-plfyXfJ9=ENHdoVCUfIWE&e=>

-----Message d'origine
De : [ - > | <mailto [ - 2 to [ - >
Envayé : m i :
A emailto

> STARSOPS@=TARSAVIATIONSERVICES.MA
; STARSCMN@STARSAVIATIONS=RVICES.MA
>

Objet : HANDLING - 116033728 - N90D8IJE

&nb=p; &=bsp; CONFIDENTIAL
ATTN: STARS AVIATION SERVICES/GMMX
COPY: STARS AVIATION SERVICES/GMMM
REQUEST ACFT HAMDLING PER:
A.OPR: JEGE INC.
B.REGISTRY: N9OBJE TYPE: B721 MTOW: 171000 LB<=span>

C.CLASS: Private - Non Revenue

D.ITIN:
ETD NEWARK/KEWR = 17 MAR/TBA

ETA MARRAKECH/GMMX  &n=sp; 17 MAR/TBA

E.PLS COORDINATE & CFM FULL CREDIT FOR AlLL=/span>
SVCS,FEE&COSTS INCURRED.

THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE CREDIT FOR ANY MAINTENANCE
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REQUIREMENTS WHICH MUST BE APPROVED BY UNIVERSAL I= ADVANCE.

F.PL5 USE REF NBR 116033728 ON ALL INVOICES FOR ACFT.

G.TO ENSURE PAYMENT OF INVOICES, PLS ENSURE PROPER</=:p>
DOCUMENT & CREW SIGMATURES ON ALL 3RD PARTY IN=0ICES.

H.CLIENT HAS MADE HIS OWN FUEL ARRANGEMENT.

I.LCREW: CAPTAIN LAWRENCE VISOSKI JR PLUS 2 CREW & 4 P=X

CREW INFO:

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

HIGGINS, CHRISTOPHER GREGORY

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

RODGERS, DAVID NEVILLE

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

VISO5KI IR, LAWRENCE PAUL
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PAX INFO:

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

EPSTEIN, JEFFREY EDWARD

FULL NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

FULL MAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE):

SHULIAK, KARYNA

JADDL 5VC REQUESTS:

PLS CFM EACH SPECIFICALLY.

EFTA_R1_00143696
EFTA01802126



1. VISA QUESTION:
PAX KAYRNA SHULIAK MOROCCA= VISA EXPIRES ON THE 20 MARCH.
CLIENT IS ASKING IF PASSEN=ER ARRIVES ON 18 MARCH ,
CAN SHE STAY PAST THE 20TH=0F MARCH, OR IS SHE

REQUIRED TO LEAVE MOROCCO B= 20 MARCH?

K.PLS RELAY ATA/ATD TO EITHER EMAIL [ NG < -/s-- -
- I,

ANY WRITTEN AGREEMENT SIGMNED BY AND CURRENTLY IM EFFECT B=TWEEN
UNIVERSAL AND YOU, AS UNIVERSAL'S SERVICE PROVIDER TO WHO= THIS
CONFIDENTIAL SERVICE REQUEST/NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN SENT, G=VERNS ALL
ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THIS REQUEST/NOTIFICATION. I= NO SUCH
AGREEMENT 15 CURRENTLY IN EFFECT, THEN, UNIVERSAL'S GENER=L TERMS AND

CONDITIONS, WHICH MAY BE REVIEWED BY FAX REQUEST TO _

OR AT WWW.UNIVERSALWEATHER.COM/VENDOR-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS
<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__ WWW.UNIVERS=LWEATHER.COM_VENDOR-2DTERMS-2DAND-
2DCONDITIONSEd=BOMFaQ&c=qHNyR=IKHYel-
vwTnTIWXgdtkZpyiWUA1LcPL7eQ55Q&r=jbG6rhj_s3L7T_Iy3Um5jmCacmEKW=fxR2FPAgHEhBU &m=k7mpTKb5djIGfcC1
BLI9XVorHAMPEUBzHOHANU-EBWE&s=B=24FWohUmRB84CREH_6MN1EHZkk3-jJu89Cv4BplPcmi&e=> , SHALL</=pan>
GOVERMN ALL ACTIVITIES REQUESTED BY UNIVERSAL. BY PR=VIDING THE

SERVICES REQUESTED HEREIM, YOU HAVE AGREED THAT SUCH AGRE=MENT OR

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.

PLS CONFIRM ALL SERVICES WITH REG & DATE OF OPS.=/o:p>
B. REGARDS DAVID ZUCCA/Tango TEAM/UNIVERSAL TS5-HOU<=0:p>

FOR JEGE INC./N908IE
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&nb=p; &=bsp; CONFIDENTIAL

REQUEST SENT TO: STARSRAK@STARSAVIATIONS=

RVICES.MA <mailt
STARSRAK@STARSAVIATION=ERVICES.COM <mailt e

&nb=p; STARSOPS@STARSAVIATIONS=RVICES.MA <mailt

STARSCMN @STARSAVIATIONS=RVICES. MA cmailtc.

pHONE: 1-| I / v.s.0oMEesTIC OR [ / LO=AL-INT'
Fax: 1 [ €. I <. I
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